Cases on sexual and gender-based violence are among complaints received and processed by the Authority in the context of police inaction/negligence in the performance of duty while in other instances; the police officers emerge as the sexual offenders.
17.	The Authority has recorded a total of one hundred and ninety-five (195) cases in the last five years (2017–2022) and processed the same through different avenues such as referrals, investigations and prosecutions among others. 
18.	During the reporting period for this present report, three cases were concluded in court as illustrated in the table below: